CONFIRMATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE PORT MARINE SAFETY CODE

PORT - St. Marys, Isles of Scilly

I, Captain Timothy Charlesworth, the Designated Person appointed by St.Mary's Harbour Authority, state that I provide independent assurance to the Duty Holder with regard to the review and audit of the safety management systems at St Marys Harbour, Isle of Scilly.

I hereby certify that I reviewed the Ports 'Marine Safety Management Systems and carried out audits between the 7th March and 9th March 2023, having consideration to the requirements of the Port Marine Safety Code and Guide to Good Practice, including the risk assessments upon which the safety management system is based. The Marine Safety Plan together with the Pilotage arrangements and procedures were also reviewed and audited.

It is my opinion that St Mary's Harbour Authority meets the standards required by the Port Marine Safety Code as applicable to the authority's marine operations. This opinion was reported to the Duty Holder and the Harbour Executive on 9th October 2023

Signed on original

Captain T.Charlesworth

MNM, FNI, Master Mariner